Xtrackers

Investment Company with Variable Capital
Registered office: 49, avenue J.F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
R.C.S. Luxembourg B-119.899
(the "Company")

ANNOUNCEMENT - IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS OF:

Xtrackers Euro Stoxx 50 UCITS ETF Xtrackers FTSE China 50 UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI AC Asia ex Japan Swap UCITS ETF **Xtrackers MSCI Brazil UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Europe UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI India Swap UCITS ETF** Xtrackers MSCI Japan UCITS ETF **Xtrackers MSCI Korea UCITS ETF** Xtrackers MSCI Malaysia UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Pacific ex Japan UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Pakistan Swap UCITS ETF **Xtrackers MSCI Philippines UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Russia Capped Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Taiwan UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI Thailand UCITS ETF** Xtrackers MSCI USA Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers CSI300 Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI World Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers Nifty 50 Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers S&P 500 Inverse Daily Swap (-1X)1 Xtrackers S&P 500 Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers S&P ASX 200 UCITS ETF Xtrackers Stoxx Global Select Dividend 100 Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers FTSE Vietnam Swap UCITS ETF **Xtrackers MSCI Singapore UCITS ETF** Xtrackers MSCI Indonesia Swap UCITS ETF Xtrackers MSCI China UCITS ETF (each a "Sub-Fund" and collectively, the "Sub-Funds")

CESSATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DESIGNATED MARKET MAKER

29 June 2020

Dear Shareholder,

Capitalised terms used in this document shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the latest version of the Singapore prospectus of the Company (the "**Prospectus**") unless the context otherwise requires.

¹ The name of the Sub-Fund as it appears in the Luxembourg base prospectus relating to the Company and product annex of the Sub-Fund is "Xtrackers S&P 500 Inverse Daily Swap UCITS ETF".

We write to inform you, on behalf of the board of directors of the Company (the "Board of Directors"):

- 1. Deutsche Bank AG, acting through its London branch will cease to be a Designated Market Maker ("**DMM**") for the Sub-Funds with effect from 31 July 2020.
- 2. Societe Generale will be appointed as a new DMM for the Xtrackers FTSE Vietnam Swap UCITS ETF with effect from 1 July 2020.

As long as the Singapore Shares of the Sub-Funds are listed, quoted and traded on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST"), the Company shall ensure that at least one (1) DMM who is approved and registered by the SGX-ST as a DMM is appointed at all times in respect of that Sub-Fund.

The table below shows the DMM(s) for each Sub-Fund set out in the table with effect from 31 July 2020.

Name of Sub-Fund	Share Class	ISIN	DMM(s) with effect from 31 July 2020
Xtrackers FTSE Vietnam Swap UCITS ETF	1C	LU0322252924	Societe Generale
Xtrackers MSCI Singapore UCITS ETF	1C	LU0659578842	Societe Generale Flow Traders Asia Pte. Ltd
Xtrackers MSCI Indonesia Swap UCITS ETF	1C	LU0476289623	Societe Generale Flow Traders Asia Pte. Ltd
Xtrackers MSCI China UCITS ETF	1C	LU0514695690	Societe Generale

All other Sub-Funds will cease trading on SGX-ST from the close of trading on the SGX-ST on 30 July 2020, as set out in a separate announcement also dated 29 June 2020 and available on the SGX-STs website.

Investors who wish to seek any clarification regarding the Sub-Funds may contact the Singapore representative at telephone number (65) 6238 8868.

This document is for	vour information only	/ and no action is rec	quired to be taken by you.

Issued by Xtrackers

Important: This announcement is published for your information only. If you are in doubt about this announcement, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, professional accountant or other professional adviser.

The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited takes no responsibility for the accuracy of any statement made or opinion expressed in this announcement.